TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
People's Bank		105/07/2007	capital stock banking corporation: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	People's United Bank	
Street Address:	850 Main Street	
City:	Bridgeport	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06604	
Entity Type:	capital stock banking corporation: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85453323	SELECTLOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8606328269

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 860-632-7200
Email: engel@mkgip.com

Correspondent Name: Michael K. Kinney, MKG, LLC Address Line 1: 306 Industrial Park Road

Address Line 2: Suite 206

Address Line 4: Middletown, CONNECTICUT 06457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1498-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael K. Kinney
Signature:	/Michael K. Kinney/
Date:	01/15/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=1498-0001 Name Change Doc#page1.tif

854

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0125



Office of Thrift Supervision

Department of the Treasury

Northeast Region

Harborside Financial Center, Plaza 5, Suite 1600, Jersey City, New Jersey 07311 Telephone: (201) 413-7360 **S** Fax: (201) 413-7544

May 7, 2007

People's Bank Received MAY 1 4 2007

Legal Department

Ms. Susan D. Stanley
First Vice President/Corporate Secretary
People's Bank
Bridgeport Center, 850 Main Street
Bridgeport, Connecticut 06604

RE: OTS Docket No.: 18027

Dear Ms. Stanley:

This concerns the April 30, 2007 letter regarding the institution's intention to change its corporate title from People's Bank to "People's United Bank" and an amendment to the institution's charter and bylaws to reflect such name change. The institution's board of directors approved the amendments on April 19, 2007.

Pursuant to 12 C.F.R. § 543.1(b) you may proceed to change the institution's name in accordance with your charter. Pursuant to 12 C.F.R. § 552.4(b)(2) and 552.5(b)(1)(iii), the charter and bylaw amendments are effective upon adoption provided the institution followed all applicable legal, charter and bylaw procedures. We understand that the institution plans to implement the charter and bylaw amendments on June 6, 2007.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact the undersigned at (201) 413-7360.

Very truly yours,

Brian S. Steffey

Manager

Corporate Activities

BBS/mb

cc: John F. Burke, Jr., OTS/NE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 01/15/2013